
2020 Citadel Baseball

Overall Statistics for The Citadel (as of Mar 11, 2020)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 10-6   Home: 9-4   Away: 1-2   SoCon: 0-0

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

22 Tilo Skole  . 3 7 7 16-16 53 8 20 2 0 0 11 22  . 4 1 5 8 4 8 1  . 4 9 2 0 1 4-4 20 43 5  . 9 2 6

 8 Jeffery Brown  . 3 5 0 16-16 60 21 21 5 3 0 10 32  . 5 3 3 13 1 10 0  . 4 6 1 2 0 8-10 21 0 0 1.000

 1 Tyler Corbitt  . 3 4 9 16-16 63 16 22 1 2 2 10 33  . 5 2 4 8 1 12 1  . 4 1 3 3 0 4-4 27 30 1  . 9 8 3

12 Ryan McCarthy  . 2 8 8 16-16 66 10 19 7 1 1 13 31  . 4 7 0 8 0 9 1  . 3 6 5 0 0 6-6 40 1 2  . 9 5 3

 5 Cam Jensen  . 2 8 3 14-14 46 10 13 4 0 0 10 17  . 3 7 0 7 2 14 0  . 3 9 3 1 1 1-1 8 1 0 1.000

25 Ches Goodman  . 2 6 6 16-16 64 13 17 3 1 1 14 25  . 3 9 1 5 2 13 1  . 3 3 8 0 0 2-2 103 8 2  . 9 8 2

--------------------

11 Andrew Judkins  . 5 0 0 4-0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

 9 Lane Botkin  . 3 8 9 13-10 36 8 14 3 0 0 6 17  . 4 7 2 3 3 3 0  . 4 6 5 1 0 2-3 17 3 0 1.000

32 Noah Mitchell  . 3 3 3 13-9 36 9 12 1 1 2 7 21  . 5 8 3 5 2 7 1  . 4 3 2 1 0 2-3 19 15 2  . 9 4 4

 0 Brooks O'Brien  . 3 3 3 7-1 9 1 3 0 0 0 0 3  . 3 3 3 0 0 3 1  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 2 6 0 1.000

16 Anthony Badala  . 2 5 0 2-1 4 0 1 1 0 0 0 2  . 5 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

34 Cole Simpson  . 2 2 2 9-4 18 1 4 0 0 0 2 4  . 2 2 2 0 1 4 1  . 2 6 3 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

10 Crosby Jones  . 1 8 5 14-9 27 3 5 2 0 0 7 7  . 2 5 9 7 5 6 0  . 4 1 5 2 0 1-1 8 8 6  . 7 2 7

14 Travis Lott  . 1 5 4 11-11 39 5 6 2 1 0 6 10  . 2 5 6 8 1 11 0  . 3 0 6 1 0 0-0 97 10 1  . 9 9 1

 4 Will Bastian  . 1 2 5 5-5 16 1 2 0 0 0 4 2  . 1 2 5 4 0 6 0  . 3 0 0 0 1 0-0 47 10 1  . 9 8 3

 2 Wesley Lane  . 0 0 0 4-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 3 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

23 Adam Colon  . 0 0 0 5-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 2 0 0 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 0-0 5 2 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 9 4 16 545 107 160 31 9 6 100 227  . 4 1 7 78 22 110 7  . 3 9 6 11 3 30-34 426 150 21  . 9 6 5

Opponents  . 2 2 4 16 527 76 118 26 2 7 67 169  . 3 2 1 69 19 152 11  . 3 3 4 1 8 31-38 405 157 22  . 9 6 2

LOB - Team (147), Opp (122). DPs turned - Team (12), Opp (8). IBB - Team (6), Brown 3, Skole 1, Mitchell 1, Jones 1, Opp (1).

Picked off - Brown 1, Skole 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

15 Cameron Reeves  1 . 0 4 4-0 4 4 0 0/2 0 26.0 18 6 3 5 32 5 0 0  . 1 9 1 0 2 1 0 0

17 Shane Connolly  3 . 2 9 3-1 4 4 0 0/0 0 27.1 18 10 10 12 27 6 0 2  . 1 8 9 0 1 0 1 3

20 Zach Taglieri  3 . 8 6 2-1 5 3 0 0/0 0 16.1 16 7 7 8 9 2 0 2  . 2 9 1 1 2 0 0 2

18 Lathan Todd  4 . 9 1 1-1 4 4 0 0/1 0 18.1 18 12 10 6 14 4 0 1  . 2 5 0 1 3 0 0 1

--------------------

19 Brandon Mulier  0 . 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 1.1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 Chace Cooper  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 1 0 0 0

28 Thomas Swafford  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0

33 Devin Beckley  2 . 1 9 0-1 11 0 0 0/2 0 12.1 11 11 3 9 23 1 0 0  . 2 1 6 6 1 1 0 0

25 Ches Goodman  2 . 6 1 0-1 6 0 0 0/2 0 10.1 6 3 3 4 10 1 1 0  . 1 6 2 0 1 0 0 0

24 Gant Starling  2 . 7 0 0-0 8 0 0 0/2 2 10.0 7 3 3 9 14 2 0 0  . 1 8 9 1 2 0 0 0

 6 Hunter Barbee  8 . 1 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 3.1 3 3 3 0 5 0 0 0  . 2 7 3 0 3 0 0 0

42 Austin Blakely  8 . 2 2 0-1 7 1 0 0/0 0 7.2 9 10 7 4 9 3 1 1  . 2 7 3 1 1 0 0 0

37 Simon Graf  9 . 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 3 2 2 4 0 0 0 0  . 3 7 5 1 0 0 0 1

31 Caleb Speedy 12.79 0-0 8 0 0 0/0 0 6.1 7 9 9 6 8 2 0 1  . 2 6 9 1 2 1 0 1

Totals  3 . 8 0 10-6 16 16 0 3/3 2 142.0 118 76 60 69 152 26 2 7  . 2 2 4 12 19 3 1 8

Opponents  5 . 6 7 6-10 16 16 0 2/2 1 135.0 160 107 85 78 110 31 9 6  . 2 9 4 30 22 1 11 3

PB - Team (5), Bastian 3, Lott 2, Opp (2). Pickoffs - Team (1), Reeves 1, Opp (2). SBA/ATT - Lott (20-24), Bastian (10-12),

Connolly (5-7), Starling (6-7), Reeves (5-7), Todd (5-5), Speedy (4-4), Beckley (3-3), Barbee (1-2), Goodman (0-1), Blakely

(1-1), Taglieri (1-1).



2020 Citadel Baseball

Overall Statistics for The Citadel (as of Mar 11, 2020)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

 8 Jeffery Brown 21 21 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 9 Lane Botkin 20 17 3 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 5 Cam Jensen 9 8 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 0 Brooks O'Brien 8 2 6 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

23 Adam Colon 7 5 2 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

20 Zach Taglieri 5 2 3 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0

15 Cameron Reeves 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 5 2  . 7 1 4 0 0

42 Austin Blakely 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

18 Lathan Todd 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0

11 Andrew Judkins 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

19 Brandon Mulier 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 6 Hunter Barbee 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

37 Simon Graf 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

24 Gant Starling 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 6 1  . 8 5 7 0 0

14 Travis Lott 108 97 10 1  . 9 9 1 1 20 4  . 8 3 3 2 0

 1 Tyler Corbitt 58 27 30 1  . 9 8 3 7 0 0   - - - 0 0

 4 Will Bastian 58 47 10 1  . 9 8 3 1 10 2  . 8 3 3 3 0

25 Ches Goodman 113 103 8 2  . 9 8 2 10 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

12 Ryan McCarthy 43 40 1 2  . 9 5 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

32 Noah Mitchell 36 19 15 2  . 9 4 4 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

22 Tilo Skole 68 20 43 5  . 9 2 6 7 0 0   - - - 0 0

17 Shane Connolly 5 1 3 1  . 8 0 0 0 5 2  . 7 1 4 0 0

10 Crosby Jones 22 8 8 6  . 7 2 7 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

31 Caleb Speedy 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 4 0 1.000 0 0

34 Cole Simpson 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

13 Chace Cooper 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 2 Wesley Lane 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

33 Devin Beckley 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

16 Anthony Badala 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

28 Thomas Swafford 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 597 426 150 21  . 9 6 5 12 31 7  . 8 1 6 5 0

Opponents 584 405 157 22  . 9 6 2 8 30 4  . 8 8 2 2 0


